ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 18880/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/06/2016in CWP No. 2661/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SANJEEV KUMAR SETHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON' BLE HIGH COURT OF H.P AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned
Issue notice.
(Ashok F Delay condoned.

notice. (Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera) Court Master