Listed on 30.03.2017 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 42

SECTION: XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34239/2016

SANJEEV KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four

> As per tracking report in respect respondent Nos.4,31 & 32 the postal remarks shows that "door locked" and in respect of respondent Nos.26, 29 & 35 the postal remarks are "Redirected". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

> Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 30.03.2017."

submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Fresh show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 4, 26, 29, 31, 32 & 35 was issue on 14.03.2017 at fresh address supplied by counsel for the petitioner. Tracking report in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 26, 29, 31, 32 & 35 could not be tracked due to server error in India Post website. No one entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 33, 34 & 36 to 54 though served.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4, 26, 29, 31, 32 & 35 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1. Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi