SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34239/2016

SANJEEV KUMAR SETHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 4,26,29,31 and 35 have been received back with postal remarks "Retired". It is reported by Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that they have been served by dasti summons. Ld. Counsel shall file dasti proof within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar